
Favorite Guest Irises
Dorothy Howard

Ballots were returned from 354 visitors to the convention in Oklahoma City.
Many varieties received votes, including SOB, IB, MTB, BB, Louisiana, and
Siberian. The top twenty-five varieties are listed below, followed by those
which received several votes but did not make the list.

Votes
192
164
138
132
120
114
93
93
92
84
83
80
75

Variety
Latin Hideaway
Bumblebee Deelite
Batik
Orbiter
Fanfaron
Crystal Glitters
Bubbling Lace
Everything Plus
First Communion
Ginger Swirl
Change of Heart
Winemaster
Divine

Hybridizer
Nichols
Norrick
Ensminger
Aitken
Hager
Schreiners
Black
Niswonger
Bartlett
Schreiners
Keppel
Keppel
M. Dunn

Votes
75
75
74
74
73
68
66
65
65
63
62
61

Variety
Precious Moments
Windsong West
Blowtorch
Cover Story
Loyalist
Altruist
Smart Aleck
Congratulations
Orange Slices
Jazzebel
Loyal Devotion
Glitz N Glitter

Hybridizer
Gatty
Nichols
Byers
Bellagamba
Schreiners
Schreiners
Gatty
Keppel
Niswonger
Ensminger
Waltermire
Black

56: Codicil, Montevideo; 53: Evening Gown; 52: Cafe Society; 51: Twist of
Fate; 50: Fine China, Planned Treasure, Silver Crown; 48: Designer Gown,
Edith Wolford, Lady Vanessa; 47: Good Show, Undersea Adventure; 46:
Blazing Sunrise, New Wave, Vision in Pink; 45: Embellishment; 43: Chocolate
Royale, Lurid; 42: Faraway Places; 40: Sleighing Song

BATIK

28


