Favorite Guest Irises

Dorothy Howard

Ballots were returned from 354 visitors to the convention in Oklahoma City. Many varieties received votes, including SDB, IB, MTB, BB, Louisiana, and Siberian. The top twenty-five varieties are listed below, followed by those which received several votes but did not make the list.

Votes	Variety	Hybridizer	Votes	Variety	Hybridizer
192	Latin Hideaway	Nichols	75	Precious Moments	Gatty
164	Bumblebee Deelite	Norrick	75	Windsong West	Nichols
138	Batik	Ensminger	74	Blowtorch	Byers
132	Orbiter	Aitken	74	Cover Story	Bellagamba
120	Fanfaron	Hager	73	Loyalist	Schreiners
114	Crystal Glitters	Schreiners	68	Altruist	Schreiners
93	Bubbling Lace	Black	66	Smart Aleck	Gatty
93	Everything Plus	Niswonger	65	Congratulations	Keppel
92	First Communion	Bartlett	65	Orange Slices	Niswonger
84	Ginger Swirl	Schreiners	63	Jazzebel	Ensminger
83	Change of Heart	Keppel	62	Loyal Devotion	Waltermire
80	Winemaster	Keppel	61	Glitz N Glitter	Black
75	Divine	M. Dunn			

56: Codicil, Montevideo; 53: Evening Gown; 52: Cafe Society; 51: Twist of Fate; 50: Fine China, Planned Treasure, Silver Crown; 48: Designer Gown, Edith Wolford, Lady Vanessa; 47: Good Show, Undersea Adventure; 46: Blazing Sunrise, New Wave, Vision in Pink; 45: Embellishment; 43: Chocolate Royale, Lurid; 42: Faraway Places; 40: Sleighing Song



BATIK